1343 Written Answers

t [LETTERS IN. HINDI RECEIVED IN THE
MINISTRY OP DEFENCE

344. SHRI B. NIBHARGAVA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state the number of letters (i) which were received in Hindi and (ii) which were replied to in Hindi by his Ministry and its attached and subordinate offices during the first six months of the current year?] t{THE DEPUTYMINISTER
IN THE MINISTRY of DEFENCE (DRr. D.
S. RAJU): In the Ministry of Defence 2378 letters were received in Hindi and 1% “re replied to in Hindi during the first six months of the current year. The majority of the remaining letters did not call for any reply or were transferred to Services Headquarters for disposal. The information in respect of the attached and subordinate offices is not readily available.]

A4 TIHAT

3¥Y, S WIEE ATOAW WA

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
¢ e famat 7 wifrs aug & Fo
FH FIA AT RS qRET §; WP

f& :

(%) q 799, 988¥ T 3o 9,
qeeY % yAF Ter # g a9
TFTT JI T AT I99 F Pt §
7% 7 ¥ fm F9 F 19 O AT

to Questions 1344

(&) q 9, qee v 39 frmar,

985 % gaw 5w feaa-feaa
TFYT GIEAA w1 gEaE g 7

ttINEW PosT OFFICES

345. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will-, the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be ! pleased to state:

(a) the number of new post-offices that were opened in each State from 1st
January, 1964 to 30th June, 1964; and the
number of those amongst them that have whole-time postmasters and of those that have part-time post-masters; and

(b) the number of post offices that are proposed to be opened in each State from 1st July, 1964 to 31st December, 19647?]
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UTHE DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE
DEPARTMENT ofF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI B. BHAGAVATI): (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the table of the Sabha. (See Appendix XLIX, Annexure No. 19.)] t[ ] English translation.

